Village of Fonda Election
Important Dates
(NOTE: 20 valid signatures of registered voters required)

Tuesday, December 28, 2021: First date that an individual may sign independent
nominating petition. (Election Law Sec.15-108(9))

Tuesday, February 1, 2022: First day to file independent nominating petition (Election
Law Sec15-108(8)(a))

Tuesday, February 8, 2022: Last day to file independent nominating petition for an
office to be filled at the general village election (Election Law Sec15-108(8)(a))

Wednesday, February 9, 2022: Last day to file written objections to independent
nominating petitions (Election Law Sec15-108(10)(d)

Friday, February 11, 2022: Last day to file certificate of acceptance or declination of an
independent nomination for an office to be filled at the general village election.
(Election Law Sec15-108(8)(b))

Monday, February 14, 2022: Last day to file certificate to fill vacancy caused by
declination of an independent nomination for an office to be filled at the general village
election (Election Law Sec15-108(8)(c))

Thursday, February 17, 2022: Clerk is to prepare a draft of the ballot and give the
candidates an opportunity to review the draft of the ballot as soon as possible after the
slate of candidates has been finalized and prior to sending out any absentee ballots.
Once reviewed by the candidates, the sample ballot should be made available to the
public.

Friday, March 4, 2022: L ast day to register with county board of elections to be eligible
to vote in village election (Election Law Sec15-118(2))

Tuesday March 8, 2022: Last day for the clerk to receive application for absentee
ballots to be mailed to qualified voters (Election Law Sec15-120(5)

Sunday, March 13, 2022: Sample ballots must be made available for public inspection
no later than this day (Election Law Sec7-128(1))

Tuesday, March 15, 2022: Date of Village Election, noon-9pm, at Village Municipal
Building, 8 E. Main Street, Fonda, NY (Election Law Sec15-104)



